TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2009 Summer 2008 Change

Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
HEADCOUNT 15,245 14,399 846
FTES 5,618 5,193 425
Avg Full-Time 13.3 13.2

Avg Part-Time 5.1 5.0

Full-Time 828 5% 726 5% 102
Part-Time 14,417 95% 13,673 95% 744
New 871 6% 612 4% 259
Returning 12,243 80% 12,086 84% 157
Transfer 2,131 14% 1,701 12% 430
College-Transfer 6,144 40% 6,059 42% 85
Occupationa/Technical 5,909 39% 5,365 37% 544
Unclassified 3,192 21% 2,975 21% 217
Male 5,614 37% 5,209 36% 405
Female 9,631 63% 9,190 64% 441
White 8,329 55% 7,893 55% 436
African-American 4,761 31% 4,489 31% 272
Other 2,155 14% 2,017 14% 138
On-Campus 10,452 69% 9,831 68% 621
Off-Campus 4,793 31% 4,568 32% 225
Day 9,238 61% 9,022 63% 216
Evening 1,854 12% 1,434 10% 420
Online Only 4,153 27% 3,943 27% 210
In-State 14,112 93% 13,180 92% 932
Out-of-State 1,133 7% 1,219 8% -86
18-21 years 4,524 30% 4,245 29% 279
22-29 years 5,515 36% 5,248 36% 267
30-34 years 1,787 12% 1,543 11% 244
35+ 3,419 22% 3,363 23% 56

5.9%
8.2%

14.0%
5.4%

42.3%
1.3%
25.3%

1.4%
10.1%
7.3%

7.8%
4.8%

5.5%
6.1%
6.8%

6.3%
4.9%

2.4%
29.3%
5.3%

7.1%
-7.1%

6.6%
5.1%
15.8%
1.7%

Based on AKT Census Data




Category

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2009

Summer 2008

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

4,498
1,263
316 7%
4,182 93%
214 5%
3,696 82%
588 13%
1,817 40%
1,737 39%
944 21%
1,563 35%
2,935 65%
2,650 59%
1,336 30%
512 11%
2,309 51%
2,189 49%
2,339 52%
473 11%
1,686 37%
4,174 93%
324 7%
1,328 30%
1,556 35%
547 12%
1,067 24%

4,029
988

313
3,716

153
3,400
476

1,752
1,495
782

1,294
2,735

2,279
1,242
508

2,276
1,753

2,125
294
1,610

3,721
308

1,180
1,412
489
948

8%
92%

4%
84%
12%

43%
37%
19%

32%
68%

57%
31%
13%

56%
44%

53%
7%
40%

92%
8%

29%
35%
12%
24%

469
275

466

61
296
112

65
242
162

269
200

371
94

33
436

214
179
76

453
16

148
144

58
119

11.6%
27.8%

1.0%
12.5%

39.9%
8.7%
23.5%

3.7%
16.2%
20.7%

20.8%
7.3%

16.3%
7.6%
0.8%

1.4%
24.9%

10.1%
60.9%
4.7%

12.2%
5.2%

12.5%
10.2%
11.9%
12.6%

Based on AKT Census Data



Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer 2009

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

Summer 2008

Change

4,040
1,213

338
3,702

224
3,192
624

1,835
1,418
787

1,155
2,885

1,785
1,762
493

2,192
1,848

1,942
405
1,693

3,697
343

1,035
1,605
550
850

8%
92%

6%
79%
15%

45%
35%
19%

29%
71%

44%
44%
12%

54%
46%

48%
10%
42%

92%
8%

26%
40%
14%
21%

3,786
1,108

306
3,480

145
3,163
478

1,837
1,248
701

1,112
2,674

1,714
1,589
483

2,154
1,632

1,906
329
1,551

3,384
402

992
1,527
463
804

8%
92%

4%
84%
13%

49%
33%
19%

29%
71%

45%
42%
13%

57%
43%

50%
9%
41%

89%
11%

26%
40%
12%
21%

254
105

32
222

79
29
146

170
86

43
211

71
173
10

38
216

36
76
142

313
-59

43
78
87
46

6.7%
9.5%

10.5%
6.4%

54.5%
0.9%
30.5%

-0.1%
13.6%
12.3%

3.9%
7.9%

4.1%
10.9%
2.1%

1.8%
13.2%

1.9%
23.1%
9.2%

9.2%
-14.7%

4.3%
5.1%
18.8%
57%

Based on AKT Census Data




Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer

Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White

African-American

Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2009

Enrollment Distribution

Summer 2008

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

2,933
826
234 8%
2,699 92%
158 5%
2,430 83%
345 12%
1,002 34%
1,465 50%
466 16%
1,111 38%
1,822 62%
1,537 52%
1,105 38%
291 10%
1,057 36%
1,876 64%
1,928 66%
421 14%
584 20%
2,738 93%
195 7%
774 26%
1,107 38%
362 12%
690 24%

2,802
776

195
2,607

100
2,413
289

914
1,401
487

1,101
1,701

1,471
1,043
288

1,949
853

1,972
285
545

2,578
224

776
1,118
297
611

7%
93%

4%
86%
10%

33%
50%
17%

39%
61%

52%
37%
10%

70%
30%

70%
10%
19%

92%
8%

28%
40%
11%
22%

131
50

39
92

58
17
56

88
64
-21

10
121

66
62
3

-892
1,023

-44
136
39

160
-29

-11
65
79

Rate

4.7%
6.4%

20.0%
3.5%

58.0%
0.7%
19.4%

9.6%
4.6%
-4.3%

0.9%
7.1%

4.5%
5.9%
1.0%

-45.8%
119.9%

-2.2%
47.7%
7.2%

6.2%
-12.9%

-0.3%
-1.0%
21.9%
12.9%

Based on AKT Census Data
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Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2009

Summer 2008

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

7,069
2,316

495
6,574

403
5,700
966

2,968
2,713
1,388

2,779
4,290

4,085
1,691
1,293

5,218
1,851

4,734
867
1,468

6,527
542

2,143
2,602

788
1,536

7%
93%

6%
81%
14%

42%
38%
20%

39%
61%

58%
24%
18%

74%
26%

67%
12%
21%

92%
8%

30%
37%
11%
22%

6,795
2,187

440
6,355

292
5,776
727

3,010
2,407
1,378

2,583
4,212

3,974
1,643
1,178

5,234
1,561

4,701
740
1,354

6,241
554

2,042
2,446

703
1,604

6%
94%

4%
85%
11%

44%
35%
20%

38%
62%

58%
24%
17%

7%
23%

69%
11%
20%

92%
8%

30%
36%
10%
24%

274
129

55
219

111
-76
239

306
10

196
78

111
48
115

-16
290

33
127
114

286
-12

101
156

85
-68

4.0%
5.9%

12.5%
3.4%

38.0%
-1.3%
32.9%

-1.4%
12.7%
0.7%

7.6%
1.9%

2.8%
2.9%
9.8%

-0.3%
18.6%

0.7%
17.2%
8.4%

4.6%
-2.2%

4.9%
6.4%
12.1%
-4.2%

Based on AKT Census Data
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