TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer	2009	Summe	er 2008	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment Dis	<u>stribution</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	15,245		14,399		846	5.9%
FTES	5,618		5,193		425	8.2%
Avg Full-Time	13.3		13.2			
Avg Part-Time	5.1		5.0			
Full-Time	828	5%	726	5%	102	14.0%
Part-Time	14,417	95%	13,673	95%	744	5.4%
New	871	6%	612	4%	259	42.3%
Returning	12,243	80%	12,086	84%	157	1.3%
Transfer	2,131	14%	1,701	12%	430	25.3%
College-Transfer	6,144	40%	6,059	42%	85	1.4%
Occupationa/Technical	5,909	39%	5,365	37%	544	10.1%
Unclassified	3,192	21%	2,975	21%	217	7.3%
Male	5,614	37%	5,209	36%	405	7.8%
Female	9,631	63%	9,190	64%	441	4.8%
White	8,329	55%	7,893	55%	436	5.5%
African-American	4,761	31%	4,489	31%	272	6.1%
Other	2,155	14%	2,017	14%	138	6.8%
On-Campus	10,452	69%	9,831	68%	621	6.3%
Off-Campus	4,793	31%	4,568	32%	225	4.9%
Day	9,238	61%	9,022	63%	216	2.4%
Evening	1,854	12%	1,434	10%	420	29.3%
Online Only	4,153	27%	3,943	27%	210	5.3%
In-State	14,112	93%	13,180	92%	932	7.1%
Out-of-State	1,133	7%	1,219	8%	-86	-7.1%
18-21 years	4,524	30%	4,245	29%	279	6.6%
22-29 years	5,515	36%	5,248	36%	267	5.1%
30-34 years	1,787	12%	1,543	11%	244	15.8%
35+	3,419	22%	3,363	23%	56	1.7%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2009		Summe	er 2008	Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	<u>istribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	4,498		4,029		469	11.6%
FTES	1,263		988		275	27.8%
Full-Time	316	7%	313	8%	3	1.0%
Part-Time	4,182	93%	3,716	92%	466	12.5%
New	214	5%	153	4%	61	39.9%
Returning	3,696	82%	3,400	84%	296	8.7%
Transfer	588	13%	476	12%	112	23.5%
College-Transfer	1,817	40%	1,752	43%	65	3.7%
Occupational/Technical	1,737	39%	1,495	37%	242	16.2%
Unclassified	944	21%	782	19%	162	20.7%
Male	1,563	35%	1,294	32%	269	20.8%
Female	2,935	65%	2,735	68%	200	7.3%
White	2,650	59%	2,279	57%	371	16.3%
African-American	1,336	30%	1,242	31%	94	7.6%
Other	512	11%	508	13%	4	0.8%
On-Campus	2,309	51%	2,276	56%	33	1.4%
Off-Campus	2,189	49%	1,753	44%	436	24.9%
Day	2,339	52%	2,125	53%	214	10.1%
Evening	473	11%	294	7%	179	60.9%
Online Only	1,686	37%	1,610	40%	76	4.7%
In-State	4,174	93%	3,721	92%	453	12.2%
Out-of-State	324	7%	308	8%	16	5.2%
18-21 years	1,328	30%	1,180	29%	148	12.5%
22-29 years	1,556	35%	1,412	35%	144	10.2%
30-34 years	547	12%	489	12%	58	11.9%
35+	1,067	24%	948	24%	119	12.6%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2009		Summe	er 2008	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	<u>istribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>	
HEADCOUNT	4,040		3,786		254	6.7%	
FTES	1,213		1,108		105	9.5%	
Full-Time	338	8%	306	8%	32	10.5%	
Part-Time	3,702	92%	3,480	92%	222	6.4%	
New	224	6%	145	4%	79	54.5%	
Returning	3,192	79%	3,163	84%	29	0.9%	
Transfer	624	15%	478	13%	146	30.5%	
College-Transfer	1,835	45%	1,837	49%	-2	-0.1%	
Occupational Technical	1,418	35%	1,248	33%	170	13.6%	
Unclassified	787	19%	701	19%	86	12.3%	
Male	1,155	29%	1,112	29%	43	3.9%	
Female	2,885	71%	2,674	71%	211	7.9%	
White	1,785	44%	1,714	45%	71	4.1%	
African-American	1,762	44%	1,589	42%	173	10.9%	
Other	493	12%	483	13%	10	2.1%	
On-Campus	2,192	54%	2,154	57%	38	1.8%	
Off-Campus	1,848	46%	1,632	43%	216	13.2%	
Day	1,942	48%	1,906	50%	36	1.9%	
Evening	405	10%	329	9%	76	23.1%	
Online Only	1,693	42%	1,551	41%	142	9.2%	
In-State	3,697	92%	3,384	89%	313	9.2%	
Out-of-State	343	8%	402	11%	-59	-14.7%	
18-21 years	1,035	26%	992	26%	43	4.3%	
22-29 years	1,605	40%	1,527	40%	78	5.1%	
30-34 years	550	14%	463	12%	87	18.8%	
35+	850	21%	804	21%	46	5.7%	

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2009		Summ	er 2008	Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	2,933		2,802		131	4.7%
FTES	826		776		50	6.4%
Full-Time	234	8%	195	7%	39	20.0%
Part-Time	2,699	92%	2,607	93%	92	3.5%
New	158	5%	100	4%	58	58.0%
Returning	2,430	83%	2,413	86%	17	0.7%
Transfer	345	12%	289	10%	56	19.4%
College-Transfer	1,002	34%	914	33%	88	9.6%
Occupational Technical	1,465	50%	1,401	50%	64	4.6%
Unclassified	466	16%	487	17%	-21	-4.3%
Male	1,111	38%	1,101	39%	10	0.9%
Female	1,822	62%	1,701	61%	121	7.1%
White	1,537	52%	1,471	52%	66	4.5%
African-American	1,105	38%	1,043	37%	62	5.9%
Other	291	10%	288	10%	3	1.0%
On-Campus	1,057	36%	1,949	70%	-892	-45.8%
Off-Campus	1,876	64%	853	30%	1,023	119.9%
Day	1,928	66%	1,972	70%	-44	-2.2%
Evening	421	14%	285	10%	136	47.7%
Online Only	584	20%	545	19%	39	7.2%
In-State	2,738	93%	2,578	92%	160	6.2%
Out-of-State	195	7%	224	8%	-29	-12.9%
18-21 years	774	26%	776	28%	-2	-0.3%
22-29 years	1,107	38%	1,118	40%	-11	-1.0%
30-34 years	362	12%	297	11%	65	21.9%
35+	690	24%	611	22%	79	12.9%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2009		Summe	er 2008	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	7,069		6,795		274	4.0%	
FTES	2,316		2,187		129	5.9%	
Full-Time	495	7%	440	6%	55	12.5%	
Part-Time	6,574	93%	6,355	94%	219	3.4%	
New	403	6%	292	4%	111	38.0%	
Returning	5,700	81%	5,776	85%	-76	-1.3%	
Transfer	966	14%	727	11%	239	32.9%	
College-Transfer	2,968	42%	3,010	44%	-42	-1.4%	
Occupational Technical	2,713	38%	2,407	35%	306	12.7%	
Unclassified	1,388	20%	1,378	20%	10	0.7%	
Male	2,779	39%	2,583	38%	196	7.6%	
Female	4,290	61%	4,212	62%	78	1.9%	
White	4,085	58%	3,974	58%	111	2.8%	
African-American	1,691	24%	1,643	24%	48	2.9%	
Other	1,293	18%	1,178	17%	115	9.8%	
On-Campus	5,218	74%	5,234	77%	-16	-0.3%	
Off-Campus	1,851	26%	1,561	23%	290	18.6%	
Day	4,734	67%	4,701	69%	33	0.7%	
Evening	867	12%	740	11%	127	17.2%	
Online Only	1,468	21%	1,354	20%	114	8.4%	
In-State	6,527	92%	6,241	92%	286	4.6%	
Out-of-State	542	8%	554	8%	-12	-2.2%	
18-21 years	2,143	30%	2,042	30%	101	4.9%	
22-29 years	2,602	37%	2,446	36%	156	6.4%	
30-34 years	788	11%	703	10%	85	12.1%	
35+	1,536	22%	1,604	24%	-68	-4.2%	